Agreement becoming unconditional and not having been terminated before Admission, and (iii) Admission.

The Directors participation in the Subscriptions and their resultant holdings (including their spouses) are as
set out below:

   Number of
   Date of this document   Subscription   Immediately following the
   Shares   Placing and Subscription

   Number of   Percentage of   Percentage of
   Existing   existing   Number of   Number of   enlarged
   Ordinary   issued   Subscription   New Ordinary   issued
Director   Shares   share capital   Shares   Shares   share capital

Matthew G Sassone   –   –   250,000   250,000   0.1%
Paul L Clifford   659,660   0.3%   –   659,660   0.3%
Ian G Brown   200,000   0.1%   –   200,000   0.1%
Phil Cooper   –   –   1,666,667   1,666,667   0.7%
Theresa A Wallis   331,037   0.2%   166,667   497,704   0.2%
   –––––––––––   ––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
Total   1,190,697   0.6%   2,083,334   3,274,031   1.3%
   –––––––––––   ––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

5.   Current Trading and Prospects

The Group notified its half year results for the six months ended 31 July 2016 on 11 October 2016, stating
that LiDCO had had a strong start to the year, aligned to the tactical initiatives implemented in the previous
year.

The Directors believe that LiDCO has established itself as a leading edge innovator in the hemodynamic
monitoring market, which the Directors believe has the potential to be a $2 billion per annum market